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Homeowners Association 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 13-2195-01 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: March 18, 2015 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 

 On March 13, 2015, Hi-Country Estates Homeowners Association (Hi-Country) filed a 

response to the Commission’s February 11, 2015, Order to Show Cause, which was precipitated 

by Rodney Dansie’s (Mr. Dansie) February 2, 2015, e-mail request related to standby fees 

charged to him by Hi-Country. We interpret and treat Hi-Country’s response as a motion to 

dismiss. Thus, pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-100-4, Mr. Dansie may file a response to Hi-

Country’s motion no later than Thursday, April 2, 2015, and Hi-Country may file a reply no 

later than Monday, April 13, 2015. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 18th day of March, 2015. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 

            Administrative Law Judge 
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 Approved and confirmed this 18th day of March, 2015, as the Report and Order of the 

Public Service Commission of Utah.  

 
/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman 

 
        
       /s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
        
       /s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#264584 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 18th day of March, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By E-Mail: 
 
Rodney Dansie (roddansie@msn.com) 
 
Randy Crane (rcrane@sisna.com) 
Hi-Country Estates Homeowners Association 
 
J. Craig Smith (jcsmith@smithlawonline.com) 
Adam S. Long (along@smithlawonline.com) 
Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 
   Counsel for Hi-Country Estates Homeowners Association 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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